
Minister Burke Commitments -  January 2025 
 
 
Wednesday 1st January 
All Day    New Years Day 
 
Thursday 2nd January 
All Day    No meetings scheduled 
 
Friday 3rd January 
All Day    No meetings scheduled 
 
Monday 6th January 
All Day    No meetings scheduled 
 
Tuesday 7th January 
All Day    No meetings scheduled 
 
Wednesday 8th January 
13.30 - 14.30   IDA Annual Conference   
15.00 - 17.00   Young Scientist Competition 
 
Thursday 9th January 
All Day    No meetings scheduled 
 
Friday 10th January 
All Day    No meetings scheduled 
 
 
 
Monday 13th January  
All Day    Constituency Day 
 
Tuesday 14th January 
14:00 – 15:00     Meeting with Secretary General  
17:00 – 17:30                            RTÉ Drivetime 
 
Wednesday 15th January  
10.00am – 11.00am   Enterprise Ireland’s End of Year Statement for 2024 
 
Thursday 16th January  
All Day    No meetings scheduled 
 
Friday 17th January  
All Day    Constituency Day 
 
 



Monday 20th January  
13:20 – 15:30   Flight to Zurich  
18:00 – 00:00                            World Economic Forum Davos 
 
Tuesday 21st January  
All Day    World Economic Forum Davos 
19:05 – 23:05                             Flight to Dublin 
 
 
Wednesday 22nd January  
10.30 – 11.30                 Local Enterprise Offices 2024 Jobs Results 
11:00 – 16:28                             Resumption of Dáil & Nominations for Taoiseach  
         
Thursday 23rd January  
09:00 – 13:58               Nominations for Taoiseach 
16:58 – 19:05                            Appointment of Taoiseach and Nomination of  
                                                     Members of Government 
 
Friday 24th January  
All Day    Constituency Day 
 
Monday 27th January  
16:15 – 17:45    Meeting with EU Commissioner Sefcovic (virtual) 
 
 
Tuesday 28th January  
12:00 – 14:00    Meeting with DETE Management Board 
15:00 – 15:30                             Reception to mark the centenary of Siemens Ltd in Ireland 
 
 
Wednesday 29th January  
09:30 – 10:30                           Meeting with Tourism Ireland CEO 
10:30 – 11:30                           Meeting with Failte Ireland CEO 
11:30 – 12:30                           Meeting with EI CEO 
12:30 – 13:30               Meeting with IDA CEO 
14:00 - 15:00                            Government Meeting  
15:00 – 15:45                           Briefing on informal COMPET/FAC Trade 
 
     
Thursday 30rd January  
10:30 – 11:30                Rochfortbridge Primary School, Site Visit 
14:00 – 14:45                            Meeting with Assistant Secretary (Trade) 
15:30 – 16:15                            Meeting with Assistant Secretary (Innovation and Investment) 
 
Friday 31st January  
13:00 – 14:00              Event with Colm Brophy, TD  
 


